Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 120th anniversary of the chartering of UA Local 440.

Gore

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20232726

HC 1021/DI 140

First Regular Session of the 123rd General Assembly (2023)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the 120th anniversary of the chartering of UA Local 440.
3	Whereas, Steamfitters Local 440 was chartered into the
4	United Association on July 6, 1903;
5	Whereas, Steamfitters Local 440, Plumbers Local 73, and
6	Plumbers & Steamfitters Local 330 (Kokomo) were merged to
7	form Plumbers & Steamfitters Local 440 on January 1, 1974;
8	Whereas, Plumbers & Steamfitters Local 632 (Columbus) and
9	Plumbers & Steamfitters Local 661 (Muncie) merged with
10	Local 440 on April 1, 1985, and July 1, 2013, respectively;
11	Whereas, Local 440 is an affiliate member of the Central
12	Indiana AFL-CIO;
13	Whereas, Every year, Local 440 hosts "Fill the Foxhole",
14	which sends care packages to thousands of United States
15	service members for the holidays; and
16	Whereas, Local 440 has spent the last 120 years ensuring
17	better wages, stronger benefits, safer working conditions, and
18	greater job stability for its members: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
20	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
21	the Senate concurring:
22	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
23	the 120th anniversary of the chartering of UA Local 440



2023

- 1 Plumbers, Steamfitters and HVACR Service Technicians.
- 2 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
- 3 Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State
- 4 Representative Mitch Gore for distribution.

